
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket UE-220701 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance upon 

the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by electronic mail, addressed as 

shown below. 

 

DATED October 19, 2022, at Olympia, Washington. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

Complainants 
 

Alexander and Elena Argunov  

1550 Old Cedars Rd 

Cle Elum, WA 98922  

(425) 306-2305  

eargunov@gmail.com   

 

Thomas and Heidi Johnson  

1430 Old Cedars Rd  

Cle Elum, WA 98922  

(425) 466-3986  

h.e.johnson@comcast.net  

 

Chad and Victoria Groesbeck 

971 Old Cedars Rd. 

Cle Elum, WA 98922 

(206) 718-6987 

victoriamcfarland24@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For Puget Sound Energy 
 

Sheree Strom Carson  

Byron C. Starkey  

Perkins Coie LLP  

10885 N.E. Fourth Street  

Bellevue, WA 98004 

(425) 635-1400  

scarson@perkinscoie.com  

byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com   

 

For Public Counsel 

 

Lisa W. Gafken  

Nina M. Suetake  

Ann N.H. Paisner  

Office of the Attorney General 

Public Counsel Unit  

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000  

Seattle, WA 98104 

 (206) 464-6595  

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
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